Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 69.04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (com. 8/30/2005) 102858	061 pited States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
1/19/05 PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (on) below,		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)	
Stephan Salm Vincent, Robert Kazz, Sylvain Duchesne	Name: Revolution Accustics, LTD	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(e) January 15, 2005	Street Address: 7th Floor, Huma House	
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(iss) stanhad? Yes V No	PROOFLIGHT AND LINE AND AND LINE AND	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Azzignment Merger	City: Elsisbridge, Dublin 4	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: IRBLAND Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Z No	
4. Application or patent number(a): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(a)	
10/895,148		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vivo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1	
Nema:Cemilla L. Urban	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.05	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stract Address: Regency West 5	Enclosed	
4500 Westman Parloway - Sto., 277	None required (government interest not effecting title)	
City: West Due Molnes	6. Payment Information	
State: IA Zip: 69266	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 516-242-2400	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 515-242-2448	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3021	
Email Address: cubenoineuven-mm	Authorized User Name Brown Which Graves Gross	
8. Signature: Macan Mel	- January Adams	
Signature	January 14, 2005 Date	
CAMILLE LURBAN, REG. NO. 45,848	Total number of pages including cover 11	
Name of Person Gigning	sheet, Stischmerks, and documents:	

Documents to its recorded (including cover about affinition faxed to (703) 515-5865, or stated to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, F.O. Sex 1/80, Alexandria, V.A. 20073-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Stephen Saint Vincent, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3215 Tupelo Circle, Ames, Iowa, in the County of Story, Robert Katz, a citizen of Canada, residing at 3570 Ridgewood, Apt. #305, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3V 1C2, in the Province of Quebec, Sylvain Duchesne, a citizen of Canada, residing at 1026 Miltimore, Bromont, Quebec, Canada, J2L 2A8, in the Province of Quebec hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Revolution Acoustics, LTD, a company of Ireland, having its principal office at 7th Floor, Hume House, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4, Ireland, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to inventions relating to the INERTIAL VOICE TYPE COIL ACTUATOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, serial number 10/995145, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.



PATENT REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0220 3:44AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

	Stephen Saint Vincent
STATE OF IOWA)	•
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 2005, before me personally appeared Stephen Saint me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
Vincent known to me, and known by instrument, and acknowledged that he	me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and ye
aforesaid.	
	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of
And Allerthan Ougher	cthis 13th day of JANUARY, 2005.
And, signed at Montreal, Quebe	Ceris 1 2 day of
	Robert Katz
	3570 Ridgewood. Apl. #305
	Montreal, Quebec, Canada
	Sylvain Duchesne
	1026 Miltimore
	Bromont, Quebec, Canada
Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 015801 FRAME: 0221

the

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto assigned our names on the day and year set forth below.

	SASKLE
	Stephen Saint Vincent
STATE OF IOWA)	
COUNTY OF Story) 55:	
On this 13 day of Saint Vincent known to me, and known by no foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the day and year aforesaid.	, 2005, before me personally appeared Stephen he to be the person described in and who executed the the executed the same, as his free act and deed, on
Dra MM FATO	
DONA 13 McMASTERS Commission Dynamber 720196 My Commission Exples June 27, 2006	Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, County of <u>Grock</u>
And, signed at Montreal, Quebec this _	dayof, 2005.
	Robert Katz 3570 Ridgewood. Apt.#305 Montreal, Quebec, Canada
	Sylvain Duchesne 1026 Milfimore Bromont, Quebec, Canada
Witness:	
Dated:	- -